


www 

E TENDER NOTICE·I 
~ 
· · · 

· 
· · · 

· 
· · · 

· 
· · · 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production listed 
Company of Pakistan intends to procure material/services for its operations. The details about the 
company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com 

2. Sealed bids along with Bid Bond mentioned in the SORITOR to be submitted with technical bid from 
a Scheduled Bank or any branch of Foreign Bank operating in Pakistan are invited for the 
material/services given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Two Stage Two 
Envelope Bidding System for Tender at Sr. # 1 and Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding 
System for Tender at Sr. # 2 to 4 as per Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rules. 

S.# 
TENDER 

DESCRIPTION 
BID SUBMISSION BID OPENING 

ENQUIRY NO. DATE & TIME DATE & TIME 

HIRING OF SERVICES OF PC 
PROC·FD/CBI 24.02.2014 24.02.2014 CONTRACTOR FOR SUPPLYI 1. PROJ/KPD-9811 INSTALLATION/CIVIL FOUNDATIONS FOR (1030 HRS) (1100 HRS) 

2013 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT & PLANT 
BUILDING WORKS 

PROC-FE/CB/MMO-
30 TON HYDRAULIC CRANE 

24.02.2014 24.02.2014 
2. 1002/2013 (1430 HRS) (1500 HRS) 

PROC-FB/CB/D-992/ 
9 5/8" ABO 7" CASING COUPLING 

25.02.2014 25.02.2014 
3. 2013 (1030 HRS) (1100 HRS) 

PROC-FO/CB/ OO 25.02.2014 25.02.2014 
4. (RIGSI-1021/2013 HIRING OF DRILLING RIGS SERVICES (1430 HRS) (1500 HRS) 

3. Tenderdocument(s), Annexure(s). SORITOR can be viewed and downloaded from website: 
www.ogdcl.com under the title bar of Tenders. OGDCL does not sell hard copy of tender 
documents. 

4. The bids shall be delivered at the reception of OGDCI House, JinnahAvenue, Islamabad, Pakistan 
on or before the date and time mentioned against each tender and the same will be opened as per 
the schedule mentioned above. 

5. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and 
reject all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase Order/Service Order. 

6. In view of the security measures, complete name, designation and CNIC No. of authorized 
representative desiring to attend the tender opening meeting must be provided in advance so that 
Security / Reception is accordingly informed for allowing entry. 

TENDER NOTICE·II 
OGDCL intends to invite sealed bids from reputed firms / bidders registered with Pakistan Engineering 
Council in Category-4 and above category on item rate basis for execution of Engineering Works under 
Competitive Bidding Single Stage Single Envelop Procedure of PPRARules. Detail is as under:-

ESTIMATED BID SCHEDULE 
BID SUBMISSION BID OPENING 

SR TENDER NO. NAME OF WORK COST OF WORK SECURITY TIME FOR 
DATE & TIME DATE & TIME 

(Rs) COMPLETION 

1. C&ESS I Construction of Rs: 116.65 02% of the 80 Days 04.02.2014 04.02.2014 
EFP-lill Pre-Drilling millions estimated at 11:00 AM at 11:30 AM 
20131102 Engineering Works cost. 

at Nashpa-5, District 
Karak, KPK 

• 2. Tender Documents can be downloaded from website www.ogdcl.com under the title bar to 
Tenders. 

3. Information or clarification of the Tender Documents can be obtained from the office of the Party 
Chief (Engineering Field Party-III) at least Five days before bid submission date. Thereafter no 
clarifications shall be entertained. 

4. The Bids may be delivered in the under mentioned office on the schedule mentioned above and the 
same will be opened accordingly in the presence of bidder's representative. 

5. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a 
bid or proposal as per PPRA Rules 2004. 

Address 
Party Chief (Engineering Field Party-III) 

For GM (SCM) at Near Sadqal Oil Field, Fateh Jhang, District Attock, Contact No. 0300-5550946, 

EXTENSION 

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC·FD/CB/RMD·944/2013 
HIRING SERVICES FOR INTEGRATED RESERVOIR SIMULATION STUDY 

With reference to our Tender Notice published in the National newspapers dated December 07, 
2013, It is notified that Bid submission / Opening date against the mentioned Tender Enquiry has been 

• extended from January 16, 2014 to February 04,2014. 
: 2. All other terms & conditions ofTender Notice shall remain unchanged. 

General Manager (Supply Chain Management) 
OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (OGDCL) 

OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad, Pakistan 
Ph No. +92-51-920023540, Fax No. +92-51-9215090 

Geared to Grow 11- ... 


